

Request for Quotation

DEP14130

	-	
P/	GE	
	1	

Address:correspondence to attention of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>m2cocm

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRI		TERMS OF	ALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/16						
BID OPENING DATE	09	<u>/26/2007</u>		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001						
0001		JB 1		962-73		#752 020 00
	RECLAMATI	- (TORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	\$762,020.00
		ļ				
	TUE MECT	VIDOINI	A DUDG			
	THE WEST	VIRGINI. PARTMEN	N PURC	HASING DIVISION, NVIRONMENTAL PROT	FOR THE AGENO	Y,
	IS SOLICI	TING BI	DS FRO	M QUALIFIED CONTR	RACTORS FOR A	;
	CONTRACT	TO PROV	IDE AL	L LABOR AND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
	RECLAMATI	ON OF 1	ACRE	ABANDONED MINE P E PILES" PROJECT.	ROJECT KNOWN	AS
				AR MCCOMAS, WV (ME		
	}		1 1	ľ		
	A MANDATO 08/30/07	RY ON S	TE PR	BID CONFERENCE S	HALL BE HELD	ON
				FAILURE TO ATTEND IN BID DISQUALIF	TCATION.	
		ł		,		
	DIRECTION FROM THE			9, TRAVEL WEST	04 UC DT //0	T0
	US RT 19,	ACROSS	FROM	CAR DEALERSHIP.	UN US RI 46U TIIRN RICHT N	มาก
ļ	US RT 19 8	& MAKE A	N IMME	DIATE LEFT ONTO	GREEN VALLEY	RD
	CO RT 19 1	BY A POO	L AND	SPA STORE. PROCE	ED ON GREEN	
	VALLEY RU Vailev pei	IU A SI	OP SIN	G AND TURN RIGHT N CO RT 19 CONTI	AT THE GREEN	D.E.E.
ļ	WAY INTERS	SECTION	WITH S	T RT 20. TURN LE	FT ONTO ST RT	20
Ţ	TO BLUEWEL	.L. AT B	LUEWEL	L TURN RIGHT AT	THE TRAFFIC	1
]!	LIGHT ONTO) US RT	52. DR	IVE ON RT 52 TO	THE NEXT TRAF	FIC
]\ -	LIGHI (LES 71. Take s	ST DT 71	1/4 UF	A MILE) & TURN I NTCALM & THEN TUR	RIGHT ONTO ST	R
ld	CRANE CREE	K ROAD	(CO RT	11). DRIVE ON C	RANE CREEK RD	
F	FOR ABOUT	2. TO 2	.5 MIL	ES TO REACH THE	BEGINNING OF "	THE
				POT ON THE RIGHT		
in in	COAD JUS!	DEFUKE	A SMAL	L BRIDGE CROSSING	S CRANE CREEK	•
			*SEEREVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		
NATURE		12/2	0	TELEPHONE 304-	-765-5288	O9/26/2007
Preside	nt	FEIN 55-0	62-484			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

S

þ

T

DEP14130

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 08/16/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PLANS AND SPECFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MERCER COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFO NUMBER

PAGE

3

DEP14130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

_>wzco⊄

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	09/26/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	NTITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	THE ITEMS CHECK S CONTRACT:	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIAL GENERAL CE OF CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
FURNIS	H PROOF OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE IN	
THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY BI OR BUS	D PAYABLE TO THE TED WITH EACH BI SHALL ALSO FURN AL BOND FOR 100% MAY BE PROVIDED CABLE LETTER OF T SURETY COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA U OF A PERFORMAN E ALLOWED FOR PRINESS CHECKS ARE	CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DO AUTHORIZED TO DO A LETTER OF CO CE AND LABOR & MO OJECTS UNDER \$100 NOT ACCEPTABLE	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR FTHE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED ATERIAL BOND WIL O,000. PERSONAL IN LIEU OF THE	
() MA BOND CO OF THE ***** EXHIBI	AINTENANCE BOND: OVERING THE ROOF SUCCESSFUL VEND ************************************	ł į	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT *******	
CEXPIRA	ATION DATE: 01/3	1/2010) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS DATE	
TIFLE	FEIN	l	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

Ţ O DEP14130

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>EZGOR

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT	TED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIF	^o VIA	F	.О.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:N	UMBER	UNI	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EVALUA CONTRA	TION T CTOR.	O DET	ERMIN IS A	E YOUR E REQUIRE	OBTAIN LIGIBILI MENT UND IS NOT	TY AS AI Er 30 ci	N AML FR 874.16.	
	BIDDIN 800-64	G DOCU 3-9748	MENTS OR W	YOU WW.AV	CAN CONT S.OSMRE.	ACT THE GOV	AVS OFF		€
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CO . THE W OWERED T FOR A C WEST VI ING 3, R	-2 REQUI NTRACTIN EST VIRG D ISSUE ONTRACTO	G WORK INIA CON THE CON RS LICEN IVISION	IN THIS NTRACTORS TRACTORS NSE MAY BE OF LABOR,	
		CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO ID. E:	INCLUDE	-11 REQU THE CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE	
	CONTRA				rt & Sor WV00191	Constru	ction,	Inc.	
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIO		NISH A SUANCE OF	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA		LICABLE E CODE,		NG DIVIS	SION RULE	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COM	NDITIONS	Ina re	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FI	EIN				ADI	DRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14130

RFO NUMBER

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288
MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC
2790 CENTRALIA ROAD
SUTTON WV 26601

\$H D C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ren	тео	MS OF SAL	e	SHIP VI	Δ		F.O.B.	· · · 4 ·	FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/	<u> Pananga manaja</u>					6.8				
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007			RID	OPENTI	NG TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	(1966) ng manakakaka		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	& REGLAND THOUGHTAIN SOLE ANY ON ALTO DESCRIPE COMPLE PRE-COMPLE PRE-COMPLE PRE-COMPLE PRE-COMPLE PRE-COMPLE PROCEE PRE-COMPLE PROCEE PRE-COMPLE PROCEE PRE-COMPLE PROCEE PRE-COMPLE PROCEE PRE-COMPLE PROVIS WORKMAN	LATION IE INFO ION" I AUTHORI IFORMAT IHER SO IERS TH IBED IN ITTEE T THE C THE C THE C THE C THE C INSTRUCT IN	S, PU RMATI SSUGO IONCE, ETHE ONSTR OCHIEN TION TION TION TION TION TION TION TIO	RCHAS ON PR ON P	ING DIVISOVIDED IN HE PURCHAS NG THIS PO ED IN SPECAL OR WRIT ION PROVID PARAGRAPI N WORK SPO ALENDAR DO ECEIVED. RENCE IS IN	BER ION POL THE "R SING DI ROCUREM CIFICAT TTEN, W DED FRO H IS VO ECIFIED AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE ATE EST RKMANSH HE GUAR DES. I PECIAL THE MA NCE OF	ICY SEQUESTON MATERIAL THE EVENTAL THE GUARAL TERIAL FINAL	TATEMENTS T FOR N IS THE ANUALS, (CONTRADIC SOURCES D OF NO IN IS TO E OFFICIA T THAT A E NOTICE HED IN TE ESTABLIS ABSENCE NEE LS AND PAYMENT	DR CTS AS BE AL TO HE	
	OF THE FINAL RESPON FOR DE BE REM	WORK. PAYMEN ISIBILI FECTS IEDIED	NEI T SHA TY FO APPEA AT TH	THER LL RE R NEG RING	R FROM THI THE FINAL LIEVE THE LIGENCE OI WITHIN THI ENSE OF TI	ACCEPT CONTRA FAULT GUARA	ANCE I CTOR (Y MATI NTEE I	NOR THE OF ERIALS, A PERIOD SI	AND	
		N NOTI (B) ACTOR W	DURI	AINTA	E ONE-YEAR N THE PRO	JECT TO	THE (
SIGNATURE				, , , ser su Su. () Ship.	ARTE MARKET PROPERTY AND ARTER P	ELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 765 5288

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14130** 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

***709052008**

DATE PRINTED	TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/16/200	7				
BID OPENING DATE:	09/26/	2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EXI	STING AT	THE DATE O	F THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
1 1			E NEGLIGENCE OR		
l 1		1	HE WORK THAT DEV		
GU A	RANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
AT	ITS EXPEN	SE.			
			EAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT B	
CON	ISTRUED AS	BEING AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIM	E
ALL	OTTED FOR		R THE CONTRACT.		
	(מ)	GUARANTEE	S CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	
		1	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
COP	ITAINED HE	REIN.			
(3)	TERMINA	TION:			
			ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
IN	PART IN W	RITING BY	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	
WIT	THOUT PREJ	UDICE TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MAY	
HA\	E, PROVID	ED THAT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	
			AYS WRITTEN NOTI		
			RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
TO	TERMINATE	•			
(4)		L BE THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VEN	IDOR TO:				
			L NECESSARY DIVI		
			ORTATION OF EQUI	PMENI AND	
MA1			THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
DEF	(B) MITO OD D	ELATED JOB		ED COMPINACITOM	
[MIII OK K	LLAILD JUB	TERMITIS.		
(5)	TECHNIC	AL SPECIFI	CATIONS:		
	ALL	WORK UNDER	THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
			ECIFICATIONS PRE		
I I''		OF THE "CR	ANE CREEK REFUSE	PILES"	
	JECT.				
			RPORATED HERE IN		
ANI) ALL PROV	ISIONS, CL	AUSES AND CONDIT	IONS THEREIN ARE	
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FE	in		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14130

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HOGEN

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO8.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/2007			
BID OPENING DATE: 09/26	/2007	BID OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	LY A PART OF THIS CONTE AS PREPARED BY ACKENHE		;
THE APPLICATION VALUES AS H IN THE SPEC	TS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURN: FOR PAYMENT WITH AN I EREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IFICATIONS SHALL BE USI IT IS THE DEP'S INTE	TEMIZED SCHEDULE OF . THE FORM INCLUDED ED FOR APPLICATIONS	-n
THE CONTRAC	TOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 I	DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF	
THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED A PAYMENT WIL WORK COMPLE	ATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMICONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PAYMENT BASED ON THE ATTHE TIME OF THE SUBMITED FROM TITED IF BASED UPON A	PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI AMOUNT OF WORK ITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF HE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF MEASURES OR THE	
FOR BANKRUP	IN THE EVENT THE VENT TCY PROTECTION, THIS CO LY NULL AND VOID, AND ER.	ONTRACT IS	Г
PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF DOMESTIC ST	EEL PRODUCTS	
PURCHAS NO CONT A STATE		TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW LY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR R THAN THOSE STEEL TATES. AS USED USED	R
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	PHONE DAT	<u> </u>
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

S

P

T

DEP14130

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V EN DOR

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT	ΈÖ	TERMS OF SAL	E SHI	PVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/	2007					
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/2007		BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP	NO	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Α.	CONSTRUCT OF OR OTH STRUCTURE OR HIGHWA OR COOLIN EQUIPMENT SUCH PROJ	ION OF, OR AN ER IMPROVEMEN, INCLUDING, YS, OR THE ING OR VENTILATOR OR THE SUPP	NY ADDITION NT TO ANY BUT NOT L NSTALLATION TING PLANT PLY OF AND NT TO A COM A FOR WHICH	IMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATING S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, D FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B	RAWN, EXTRUDED OR OTHERWIS BY A COMBINA	ED, FORGED SE SIMILAR ATION OF T STEEL MAD ELECTRIC	LY PROCESSED, OF WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	с.	AMERICA A	R, SUBJECT TO	ALL TERRIT	D STATES OF ORY, CONTINENTAL SDICTION OF THE	
	WR	TE DIRECTOR RITING, AUTH	OF THE PURCHA ORIZE THE USI	ASING DEPA E OF FOREI	RTMENT MAY, IN GN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED D GREATER. COST IS T	E TENTH OF OI TRACT COST OI OLLARS (\$2,50 FOR THE PURPO HE VALUE OF TO THE PROJ	NE PERCENT R TWO THOU 00.00), WH OSES OF TH THE STEEL ECT OR,	ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
SIGNATURE			SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	DATE DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

SUTTON WV

PRODUCTS.

IFFIN

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14130

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-21<u>57</u>

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 08/16/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 09/26/2007 CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP. LINE QUANTITY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14130

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
08/16/2007					
BID OPENING DATE:	09/26/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM	
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
LABOR Depart Only 1	CTS TO BE SUPPLIED SURPLUS AREA", A MENT OF LABOR, FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTION THAN THE FOREIGN	S DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE %30 OR M	UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED		
PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN TOFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	RIOR TO THE AWARD SIONS, THE SPENDING THAT THERE IUM, GLASS OR STETHE LOWEST BID FOR MAY REQUEST, IN THE LOWEST INDORS MUST INDICATION OF THE LOWEST INDICATION OF THE LOWE	NG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASON RESTIC PRODUCTOR WRITING, A REEVER BID FOR SUCH DESTENDING BID THEIR BID	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE		
REV. 3					
l •	FOR ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION		
TO ABI	CHITECT/ENGINEER DE BY THE FOLLOW RUCTION PROJECT A	ING SCHEDULE IN	ISSUING		
AND A AND SF AND LI PURCHA SEND A	HE ARCHITECT/ENGLIST OF ALL PART PECIFICATIONS FOR ST SHALL BE FORWASING DIVISION. A COPY OF THE ADD THE CONTRACT IS	IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T ARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA	OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO		
I	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



VENDOR

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14130_

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

+e ⊢o ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		Ē	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/	2007									7.0.5.14
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/	2007	. Side to constitute in		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	MITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNE	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	(2) TINTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	HE BUY STED P G DATE WITHIN G DATE LL ADD S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA	ER SHA ARTIES ANY FOURT ENDA S SUBMIT E AUDI THAT A PPLY T	LL S AND EEN HOUL TED TOR' APPLY O AN	END THE AD, IF NECES ENDUM SHOU (14) DAYS D BE FORMA TO THE STA S OFFICE. TO THE OR ADDENDUM N ADDENDUM NG A BID O	SARY, LD BE PRIOR LLY AC TE PUR THE S IGINAL DOCUME I THAT	EXTEND TRECEIVED TO THE DECEIVED THE DECEIVED THE RULE BIDDING NT. THE IS ISSU	GED BY A DIVISION S AND DOCUME ONLY ED FOR	ALL ON ENT	
	EXHIBI	T 10							Ì	
					REQUIS	SITION	NO.:	DEP14	130	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	GEME	NT					
	ADDEND PROPOS ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HAANS A	VE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE NE SPECIFICA	CESSAR	Y REVIS	CHECKE	MY	
	NO. 2	· . ·····								
	NO. 3	• • • • •								
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	7	<u> </u>	~	7 🤍		TEI EQUANE	04-765-5	288	DATE 1 (0/23/2007
TITLE		F	EIN	حــــــ		3(TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUNE A

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14130 PAGE

12

AD	DRESS COR	RESPONDE	NCE TO ATTE	NTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 765 5288 *709052008 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT	ŒD.	TER	MS OF SALE		\$	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/16/							005	NITHO TIN	IE 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		09/26/		CAT			UPE	NING TIM		AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.		I NUMBER		UNITAIO		
	NO. 4	• • • • •	••							
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •							
	I UNDE	ERSTAND DUM(S)	THAT May b	FAIL E CAU	URE TO SE FOR	CONFIRM TREJECTION	THE V OF	RECEIPT BIDS.	OF THE	
					•	S	IGNA	TURE	ret.	
					•	McCourt 8	SO MPA		ruction	, Inc.
					• •	09/26/2 סם	2007 ATE			
	REV.	11/96								
				NOT	ICE					
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:				
		DEPARTM PURCHAS	ING D			ATION				
		BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES	SHING	TON S WV 2	TREET, 5305-0	EAST 130				
	THE B	ID SHOUNVELOPE	ULD CO	NTAIN HE BI	THIS D MAY	INFORMATI NOT BE CO	ON (ON THE F DERED:	ACE OF	
	SEALE	D BID								
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITI	ONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE		<u></u>					ſ	40005	SE CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			FEIN			<u>.</u>		ADDRES		2 IO BE MOLED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

Ţ

DEP14130

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

TERMS OF SALE

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS

08/16/								
BID OPENING DATE:	09/26/	2007		BID	OPE	NING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT PRICI	.	AMOUNT
	BUYER: RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING BID OPENING	DATE: TIME:	DE DE 1:	B-23 P14130 /26/2007 30 PM UMBER IN CASE IT	Is			AMOUNT
				NG YOUR BID:				
	1		į		1			
	304	<u>-765-</u>	2493_		-			
	i	F	ŀ	PRINT CLEARLY): , President			-	
	***** THIS	IS T		D OF RFQ DEP14			TOTAL:	\$762,020.00
SIGNATURE	//	مد ا	SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	MUTHIC	INO	DATE	
1/1	-1//0	o kon	_ \		04-	765-5288		10/23/5288
TITLE Preside		EIN 55-(062-48				CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BID SCHEDULE

WV-36 Rev 10/81 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

Buyer: Page Red. or P.O. No:

CB #23 14 DFP14130

Spending Unit

Vendor:

		Mercer County, WV	\$ Lump Sum	\$ 55,000.
1-1	L.S.	Mobilization & Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total bid)	\$ Lump Sum	\$ 29,000.
2-1	L.S.	Construction Layout (not to exceed 5% of total bid)		\$ 17 , 000.
3-1	L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total bid)	\$ Lump Sum	\$ 50,000.
4-1	L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total bid)		\$ 34,300.
5-1	9800 L.F.	Sediment Control		\$28,980.
5-2	2760 S.Y.	Erosion Control Matting		\$20,900.
6-1	11 Acres	Revegetation Pipran		\$22,440.
7-1	240 L.F.	Type 1 Ditch - Grouted Riprap		\$128,650
7-2	830 L.F.	Type 2 Ditch - Grouted Riprap Type 3 Ditch - Grouted Riprap		\$57,000.
7-3		Unclassified Excavation	\$3.25 <i>IC</i> .Y	\$ 188,500
8-1	58,000 C.Y.	Temporary Stream Crossing	\$ Lump Sun	\$10,000.
8-2		Soil Cover	\$6800	\$68,000.
9-1	10 Acres	Riprap for Slope Protection	\$190,00	\$52,250.
10-1	275 L.F.	Ripidp to Glope Froteston		
	 			
, -				
		TOTAL		\$ 762,02
	 			
			erir niye cara care	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14130

304-558-2157

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI		SHIPV	Α		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/05/	2007									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/02/	2007			BID	<u>OPEN J</u>	NG TIME	01:30	PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUN	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	*****	****	** AD	DENDUM NO	. 1 ***	****	******	***	
	ADDENE MANDAT EXTRAC RESULT ATTENI CONCLL THEREF SCHEDL FOR TH NEED M ATTENI AS DET THE ME PARTIC THE RE ATTACI	OUM IS ORY ON ORDINAR TING IN DEES LE ISION O ORE, A JLED FO HE E N HOT ATT DANCE F TERMINE ETING CIPATE SID EXT EVISED HED. JESTION CONTAI	ISSUE -SITE Y CIR A DE FT THE SECO R 09/ END T OR TH D 9/18 IN TH ENSIO CORRE NED H	D DUE PRE- CUMST LAY O E SIT MAND ND ON 18/07 R E E DEP, IS BI N. CTED ARDIN	TO INCOR BID MEETI ANCES THA F THE MEE E PRIOR T ATORY PRE AT 10:00 PRE-BID M ECOND MEE N T I R E ERSONNEL, AS ARE AN D OPPORTU	RECT DI NG AND T OCCUR TING WH O THE C -BID ME -BID ME AM. TH EETING TING. MEETI ARE RE Y VENDO NITY AS S TO TH	RECTIBECAL RED CEREAS ONTING ETING OSE HELD THOSE NG OF QUIRE RS WE AND TED	TONS TO THE JSE OF THE DN-SITE SOME NUANCE AND OBLIVE OF THE SEEN OF THE ARE	E NC	
	BID D.	ATE HAS /2007.	BEEN BID	EXTE OPENI	NDED FROM NG TIME R	09/26/ EMAINS	2007	TO	* **	
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			 SEF RE	VERSE SIDE FOR I	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	3	I	
SIGNATURE		- Po			e e mai l'altre des pre l'arc	TELEPHONE			DATE	00/00=
	>	THE	face		<u> </u>	3	<u>04-76</u>	55-5288		23/2007
TITLE		F	EIN	062 1	010		}	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO E	BE NOTED ABOVE

Addendum No. 1
DEP14130
Crane Creek Refuse Piles
McComas, WV (Mercer Co.)

REVISED & CORRECTED DIRECTIONS TO MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID MEETING

From the Princeton exit (Exit 9), travel west on US Rt. 460 to U.S. Rt. 19, across from a car dealership. Turn right onto US Rt. 19 and make an immediate left onto Glenwood Park Road by a pool and spa store. Proceed approximately 1.3 miles to a stop sign, and turn right. Travel another 0.7 mile to the intersection with State Rt. 20, and turn left (south) toward Bluewell. At Bluewell, turn right at the traffic light onto U.S. Rt. 52. At the next traffic light (less than one-quarter mile), turn right onto State Rt. 71. Take Rt. 71 to Montcalm and then turn left onto Crane Creek Road (County Rt. 11). Drive on Crane Creek Road for about 2 to 2.5 miles to reach the beginning of the site. There is a wide spot on the right side of the road just before a small bridge crossing Crane Creek.



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

SH-P

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRIN	r€b	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/30/									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/23/	2007			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBEA	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
	ADDEND 09/18/ MEETIN WELL A BID OP 10/02/	UM ISS 07. A G #1 O S THE ENING 2007 T	UED A TTACH N 08/ QUEST DATE O 10/	S A R ED AR 30/07 IDNS/ AND T 23/20	ESULT OF E THE PRE & MEETIN CLARIFICA IME HAVE 07 AT 1:3	PRE-BID E-BID SI NG #2 ON ATIONS F BEEN EX	******** MEETING GN-IN SHE 09/18/07 ROM THE M TENDED FR	#2 ON ETS FROM , AS EETINGS. OM	
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST	ORATI	962-73 ON OF LAN		ER PROPER		\$762,020.00
IGNATURE		Par	• /~>	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		TELEPHONE		DATE	- 1 1
- Om	~~~~~ <u>~</u>	11/1/	de la	<u> </u>	<u> </u>] 30	4-765-528	8 1 1	0/23/2007
mle Preside	nt	FE		62-48	40		ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP14130 Addendum No. 2 09/28/2007

- Item 1 (Site 1) An additional item not shown on the plans will be added to the project. Rock riprap shall be placed at the water supply line outlet as a precaution against erosion. There will be no separate pay item, but is to be considered incidental to Item 10-1 (Riprap for Slope Protection) on the Bid Schedule.
- Item 2 Q. Are there soil borrow areas located on site?
 - A. Yes, there are potential soil borrow areas located on Sites 1 and 2. These areas are shown on drawing sheets #2, 7, and 8. Site 3 does not show a potential soil borrow area. Therefore, the soil will need to come from Site 2.
- Item 3 Q. Will Dominion Exploration & Production be giving approval on where blasting can take place or will WVDEP be giving approval?
 - A. WVDEP will be giving approval on where blasting can take place

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET 004

Project:	Bid Date: Pre-Bid Date:
Name : ALLEN VEST	Name :
Company: WY DEP- AML	Company:
Address: OAK HILL	Address:
Phone #: 465-1911	Phone# :
Fax # :	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
Name : The Astrona Harran	Name :
Company:	Gompany:
Address:	Address:
Phone #:	Phone# :
- 11	The - 11
Hand 1	Emp i I
EMall:	Elliall :
Name : Ann Waroare	Name :
Company: JZASTERN ARROW	Company:
Address: 7.0. Box 365	Address:
CHRTH HTS ILV	
04025	
Phone #: 304-332-3522	Phone# :
Fax # : 364-332-5525	Fax # :
Email : easternarrown hotma	N Email :
- 1/ - 1 V	N T
Name: Doug ViveE ~ F Company: Bretkaway Inc.	Name :
	Company:
Address: 1075 old Turnpike Rd	Address:
SUITON VVV C+WI	
Phone #: 304 765-5317	Phone# :
Fax # : 304 765 -5377	Fax # :
Email: breakway-inceverizon.met	Email :
The state of the s	

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # :			d Date:
Project:		Pre-Bi	ld Date:
- n	Endy Capenter Capenter Restauction 13015 1550nuille, LU 25360 984-1115	Name : Company: Address: Phone# :	DAVID HARRIS DOMINION E & P CRAB Orchard, uc 1297 Robert C. Byrd 1. 2582
Fax # :	984-2770	Fax # :	
Email : $_$		Email :	
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #:		Phone# :	
Pass #		Fax # :	
Email :		Email :	
		Name :	
		Company:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Address:	<u> </u>	Address:	·
Fax # :		Phone# : _ Fax # : _ Email : _	
Name :		Name :	
Company:		C1	
70		Address: _	
Dhone #		- Phone# :	
77 11	<u>.</u>	Fax # :	
Emp + 1	<u>(r</u>	Email :	
			······

RFQ # : 14/30 Project: Came Geek Refuse P.K.	Bid Date: 10/2/07 Pre-Bid Date: 9/18/07
Name: Coig A. Lyle Company: Ackenbel English & Grad Address: P.o. Box 416 HuBI-dushid Porh	to Resentis Japanas
Phone #: 364-755-6228 Fax #: 364-755-6229 Email: clylecomol.wodsl.net	Phone#: 585-7060 Fax #: 585-7062 Email: 585-7062
Name: DAVIDH. BOWMAN Company: GREEN MONITON CU Address: 511 50th STREET LHALLESTON WU 25304	Name: Brid Bradford Company: Pineville Paring + Excaviting The Address: P.O. Box 1290 Pineville INV 24894
Phone #: 304 925 0253 Fax # : 304 925-9230 Email : Judy May e toc Com	Phone#: 304-132-8303 Fax #: 304-132-7855 Email: KDBPPT @ AN, COM
Name: Roser Smithson Company: Cowsir/ Up INC. Address: Po Box 243 Simpson WV 26435	Name: James STARCHER Company: Mountineer Leading. Address: P. o Box 159 Cleven W 25071
Phone #: <u>304-739.4397</u> Fax # : <u>204-739.4397</u> Email :	Phone# : 304 548- 6800 Fax # : 548- 6900 Email :
Name: Wes Addain Company: A-A FNERGY TNC Address: 151 STEWART ST WEIGH 24801	Name: Zak Joynew Company: Hawke Eye Contracting Address: POBOX 1000 Pikeulle Ky 41560
Phone #: 304-326-3961 Fax #: 304-436-5111 Email: Wes Addair @ Hotmail.com	Phone#: 304-836-5860 Fax #: 304-836-5867 Email: ZTOTTENDSMPHOLDINGSLICCIO

RFQ # : 14/30	Bid Date: 10/2/07
Project: Crave Creek Refuse Piles	Pre-Bid Date: 9/18/07
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7
Name : allen Vest	Name :
Company: AML	Company:
Address: Mak Hell	7ddrogg.
Just 1900	Address:
Phone #:	Phone# :
Flore #	Wass #
Total # 1	Email .
Email:	Into I I
Name :	Name :
7	7 2 2 2 2 2
	Address:
Phone #:	Phone# :
Unar 4	— U
Email:	Fmail .
	HILLATI.
Name :	Name :
Company:	Company:
Address:	Addrogg
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Addless:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Phone #:	Phone#:
Fax # :	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
Name :	Name :
Company:	Company:
Address:	Address:
Phone #:	Phone#:
Fax # :	T !!
	Email .
	PHILOT I

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Tax
Contractor Name: McCourt & Son Construction Payer ID No.: 55-062-4840
Address:2790 Centralia Road
City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5288
Fax No: 304-765-5293 E-mail address: mccourtandson@wirefire.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tommy McCourt , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)
X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-
to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this
form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature President Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Date: 7-Jul-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :11:44:12

Page: 1

(139788) MCCOURT & SON CONSTR INC

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own Code
139789 139790 139790 139790	MCCOURT, TOMMY H MCCOURT, TOMMY H MCCOURT, LYDIA MCCOURT, LYDIA MCCOURT, LYDIA MCCOURT, JAMES C	SH SEC TRS SH	14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996		50%

Bond#	5505
ω_{u}	ノノノノノ

Agency Pu	rchasing	
REQ P O#		

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	reigned McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.				
of 2790 Centralia Road , Sutton, W 26601	, as Principal, and Companion Property and Casualty				
Insurance Company of 18051 Jefferson Park Rd #104 Middleburg a comp	H 4/130				
S Carolina with its principal office in the City of Atlanta, CA					
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Forty Five Thous: well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our results.	and (\$ 45,375,00) for the payment of which				
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the				
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for				
DEP14130 Reclamation of 11 acres abandoned mine projec	ct known as Grane Greek Refuse Piles Mercer Co				
McComas, W					
NOW THEREFORE,					
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter in hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation structure and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full				
	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations				
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presented day of September , 20 07	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this				
	McCoot & Coo Coots Too				
Principal Corporate Seal	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. (Name of Principal)				
	By (Most be President or Vice President)				
	President (Title)				
Surety Corporate Seal	Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Name of Surety)				
	AGW				
	Andrew C. Heaner				
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West V must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.					

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make. Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado: Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its

official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this _2 ~ day of December 2006.
Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY By: Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COLING TROPIAND A this provides and say that they reside in Columbia, in the County of Richland, State of SC, at Columbia; that they are the President and the President CFO of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which exected the above instrument; that they know the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that invasion allowed indicate they signed their names thereto pursuant to due authorization Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of SC, at Columbia; that they are the President Richland County Insurance Company And Insurance County Insurance Compa
Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 26th day of September 2007

Revised: 12/22/2006

Curtis C Stewart, Vice President & CFO

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Authority

Whereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) - FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) - MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) - CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2008, unless this license be sooner revoked Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2007.

Tene I Cline

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #1602

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 0661

Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2005

Total Admitted Assets:			Reinsured Companies Amounts Recoverable From Reinsurers Other Assets:	Stocks: Cash & Short-term Investments: Agents Balances or Uncollected	Assets Bonds:
\$ 356,812,916		•	62,466,033 2,125,335 28,143,570	8,841,531 46,011,217	\$ 209,225,230
Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:	Policyholder Surplus Capital Stock: Surplus: Total Policyholder Surplus:	Total Liabilities:	Páyables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates: Other Liabilities:	b) Unearned Premiums:c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees:	Reserve for: a) Losses-& LAE:
\$ 356,812,916	\$ 4,200,000 84,293,540 \$ 88,493,540	\$ 268,319,376	5,305,930 10,501,977	70,788,900 22,108,826	\$ 159,613,743

Motes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

Certification: The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions there from for the period ended explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the condition and and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and except that; 1) state law may differ; or 2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedules, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief respec

Curtis C. Stewart, VP & CFC

Charles M. Potok, President

Notarized: State of South Carolina County of Richland

Casualty Insurance Company to me personally known to be individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that On the Zob day of April, 2006 before me came the above named officers of Companion Property and at and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

My Commission expires: 25 MM 2015

TO TO THE PARTY OF Wallan Mark

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	McCourt &	Son Construction	n, Inc.		
Authorized Signa	ature:	my Mode		Date: 09/26/2007	<u> </u>

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)